PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct a typographical error (removing a comma after the name Tech.) in the cover sheet previously recorded at R/F 026399/0708

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip M. Adams	05/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITE Tech. Inc.	
Street Address:	3F., No. 13, Chuangsin 1st Rd., Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7171546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

jroeder@wsgr.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joy Roeder

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CATHERINE SHIANG**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Shiang

Total Attachments: 3

source=ShiangAssignment#page1.tif source=ShiangAssignment#page2.tif source=ShiangAssignment#page3.tif

REEL: 026727 FRAME: 0798

PATENT 501622186



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip M. Adams	05/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITE Tech., Inc.	
Street Address:	3F., No.13, Chuangsin 1st Rd., Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7171546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone:

(801)484-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8013261935 kcolvin@patebaird.com

Email: Correspondent Name:

A. John Pate

Address Line 1:

Post Office Box 520958

Address Line 4:

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84152-0958

ATTORNEY DOCK NUMBER:	KET	2456-2-10
NAME OF SUBMIT	TTER:	A. John Pate
Signature:		/A. John Pate 2456-2-10 110607/
Date:		06/07/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1584850 06/07/2011 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas Phillip M. Adams, is the sole and exclusive owner of (1) United States Patent No. 7,171,546 entitled "CPU life-extension apparatus and method," issued on January 30, 2007; and (2) United States Patent Application No. 11/656,640 entitled "CPU Life-Extension Apparatus and Method" filed on January 23, 2007; and

Whereas, ITE Tech, Inc., a Taiwanese corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," having a principal place of business in Hsinchu, Taiwan, desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good. and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Patentee, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee:

The full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms of the said patent and application are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

> Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuations, continuationsin-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This Assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent and Patent Application is signed by Phillip M. Adams before a certified public notary.

Phillip M. Adams

PATENT REEL: 026727 FRAME: 0801

17 May 2011

RECORDED: 08/10/2011